(R-2002-1653)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-296816

ADOPTED ON JUL 2/27

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager is authorized to execute, for and on behalf of the City, an agreement with CGvL Engineers, for Closed Circuit Televising Inspection Services for the Engineering and Capital Projects

Department [Agreement], in an amount not to exceed \$750,000, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No.

RR- 295816

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$750,000 from Sewer Fund 41506, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the Agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By Lon W. Girard

Deputy City Attorney

LWG:pev 5/21/02

Aud.Cert:2201125

Or.Dept:E&CP

R-2002-1653

Form=auagr.frm

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

		ORIGINATING								2201125
	ng r								•	pose set forth in the ury, and is otherwise
Amount: Purpose:		Fund:								
	Ι				ACC	OUNTING DATA			Т	
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
							_			
٠, .										
-					·	J	! <u></u> !	TOTAL AN	MOUNT	··············
authori the Ch the Ch contrac anticipa drawn,	zed arte arte et, the ated and e Tre	by the he r of the C r of the C nat sufficient to come that the easury, to	ereto attac lity of Sar lity of San ent mone into the said mon	ched reson Diego; Diego, to me Treasurey now a	olution, can and I do he that sufficie et the oblic y, to the c actually in t	be incurre ereby furthe ent moneys gations of s redit of the	d without er certify, have bee aid contral appropri	the violation in conformen appropriact are act ation fromer with the	on of any nity with iated for tually in the moneys	entract or agreement of the provisions of the requirements of the purpose of said the Treasury, or are the same are to be anticipated to come
√endoi		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ngineers	Ψ1	30,000.00					
Purpose:		Authorizing the City Manager to execute an agreement for Closed Circuit Televising Inspection Services with the Engineering and Capital Projects Department for planning and design needs for the sewer replacement program.								
Date:			May 1	5, 2002		By:	- Br AUI	DITOR AND CO	OMPTROLLE	R'S DEPARTMENT
10070	634				ACC	OUNTING DATA		DE::-:		
ACCTG. LINE 1	CY PY	FUND 41506	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT 9544	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$750,000.00

\$750,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT

AC-361 (REV 2-92)